FIREARM PERMIT FEES

First Time Firearm Permit

Firearm Permit Renewal
Firearm Permit Renewal (65 & older)

First Time & Renewal Active Duty Military or Spouse
First Time & Renewal Active Duty Law Enforcement
First Time & Renewal Disabled Veterans

First Time & Renewal Retired Law Enforcement
Security Guard Permit
Security Guard Permit Renewal

Security Guard Permit Renewal
(Retired Law Enforcement)

Late Fee (Expired less than six (6) months)

Duplicate Permit (In-person only)

$112.00

$72.00
$52.00
$32.00

$32.00
$32.00

$32.00
$132.00
$82.00

$32.00
$ 15.00
$ 15.00

If expired six (6) months or longer, individual must apply as
First-time (Original) applicant (per MS code 97-37-7) & (MS code 45-9-101)




